OPEN MEETING NOTICE TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 12, 2024 AT 7:00 P.M.

Pursuant to Wis. stat 985.02(2), the final agendas are posted at the Springdale Town Hall and at springdalewi.gov. These meetings will be held in person at Town Hall (2379 Town Hall Rd.) and will be <u>broadcast only</u>* via Zoom; click here to join the Zoom meeting. You may be prompted to enter meeting ID 915
7798 9895 and passcode 253032. Click here to find your local number to join by phone. For all other meetings, please review the Town Board hybrid meeting rules. Any person wishing to attend this meeting who, because of disability, requires special accommodations, should contact the administrator/clerk at (608) 437-6230, or adminclerk@springdalewi.gov.

MEETING 1, PUBLIC HEARING

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Certification of compliance with open meetings law *Post: 10/28 at Town Hall, Mt. Vernon Family Auto, Riley Tavern, Springdalewi.gov and Mt. Horeb Mail.*
- 3. Discussion of current year/budget
- 4. Presentation of the 2025 Town of Springdale Budget. The budget may be viewed in detail at town hall or online at springdalewi.gov.
- 5. Public comments
- 6. Adjournment

MEETING 2, ELECTORS MEETING

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Certification of compliance with open meetings law *Post: 10/28 at Town Hall, Mt. Vernon Family Auto, Riley Tavern, Springdalewi.gov and Mt. Horeb Mail.*
- 3. Approval of 2023 electors budget meeting minutes
- 4. Question from the Town Board: Shall the allowable town tax levy for 2024 (to be collected in 2025) be increased by 13.6432%, which would increase the town levy by \$100,000, for a total tax levy (*after adjustments*) of \$832,968? If so, pass **Resolution 2024-11-1**, RESOLUTION BY TOWN ELECTORS TO ENDORSE THE TOWN BOARD'S RESOLUTION TO EXCEED THE LEVY LIMIT
- 5. Town electors vote to approve **Resolution 2024-11-2**, RESOLUTION OF TOWN ELECTORS TO ADOPT THE TOTAL TOWN TAX LEVY AT SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF TOWN ELECTORS
- 6. Adjournment

MEETING 3, TOWN BOARD MEETING

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Certification of compliance with open meetings law *Post: 10/28 at Town Hall, Mt. Vernon Family Auto, Riley Tavern, Springdalewi.gov and Mt. Horeb Mail.*
- 3. Board vote to adopt 2025 Town of Springdale budget
- 4. Adjournment

Post: 10/31 at Town Hall and Springdalewi.gov. Mt. Horeb Mail notified 10/31.

*If you plan to participate in the Town electors' meeting, <u>you must attend in-person at Town Hall</u> as only qualified residents (electors) are eligible to vote in Meeting 2 and we will not be checking identification via Zoom.